

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 3 4 4 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 0 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 in SA No. 3 4 / 1 9 9 3 of
The
HIGH C O U R T O F M . P A T I N D O R E)

SH A N K A R R A O (D) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

TAH I R A L I (D) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 2 4 . 5 . 2 0 0 7)

Date: 0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Shar m a , Adv.(N. P .)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(N. P .)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

In spite of several opportunities having been granted steps have
not been taken for service on respondent nos. 1 4, 1 8 - 2 6, 2 8 - 3 1, 3 3 , 3 5 , 3 8 - 4
7 and
4 9- 5 5. Affidavit of service in respect of Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1 3, 1 5 , 1 6
and 2 7 has not been filed and no steps have been taken regarding deceased
respondent no. 1 0. The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed so far as they are
concerned.

P r a y e r for deleting the names of respondent nos.3 4 and 5 3 is

accepted.

(Neeta Sapra)
P.A.

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master