

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6344/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in SA No. 34/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Sharad Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master