

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR\*

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellants that appellant Nos. 2 and 5 have expired.

She says that she would like to take necessary steps to bring LRs of the deceased on record.

List the matter after necessary steps are taken.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER

[Appearance slip not given]