

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA101021/2017,101026/2017,101028/2017,101029/2017,119880/2017,126701/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only IA No.101021/2017-Application for deletion of appellant no. 2 and IA No.101026/2017-susbtitution of deceased appellant no. 5 and IA No.101028/2017condonaiton of delay in filing substitution and IA No.101029/2017-Application for setting aside abatement and IA No.119880/2017-Application for correction in the cause title and IA No.126701/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR  
Mr. Raghunath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.  
Application for substitution to bring on record the proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant no.5 is allowed.  
Amended cause title be filed accordingly.  
Issue notice to the legal representatives so impleaded.  
Application for deletion of the name of appellant no. 2 is allowed at the risk and cost of the appellant(s).  
Cause title be amended accordingly.

Application for correction in the cause title by substituting name of husband of appellant no. 5, is allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER