

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 109587/2019,109588/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.No. 109587/2019(Application for substitution) and  
I.A.No.109588/2019(Application for exemption from filing O.t.) also  
to be listed before Registrar's Court.

IA No. 109587/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109588/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.  
None appeared for the Respondent.

Appellant No. 1 has died. Ld. counsel for the Appellant has  
already filed an application for substitution which is defective.  
Ld. counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects  
whatever have been found in the said application.

Issue reminder for Certificate of service in respect of  
Appellant No. 5(iv).

List again on 28.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar