

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 109587/2019,109588/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.No. 109587/2019(Application for substitution) and
I.A.No.109588/2019(Application for exemption from filing O.t.) also
to be listed before Registrar's Court.

IA No. 109587/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109588/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Alternative arrangement notice be issued to respondent Nos. 1
to 9.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of
appellant No.5(iv).

Instead of curing the defects in Interlocutory Application for
substitution for bring on record Lrs. of deceased appellant No.1,
Ld. Counsel has filed a letter stating therein that

1. Interlocutory application for substitution was filed as
per affidavit of appellant No.3.
2. Lrs. have not supplied him any vakalatnama.

The said letter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for further directions.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar