

ITEM NO.16 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction to be listed  
IA No. 109587/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 109588/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR(NP)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter was called out for hearing, no one connected  
through video conferencing.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER