

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction to be listed
IA No. 109587/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 109588/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vaishnavi Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 109587 of 2019

As stated by the counsel for the deceased appellant no.1, Vakalatnama has not been received from the legal representative. Therefore, notice on the said IA be issued to the proposed Legal Representatives on taking steps within a week.

Issue notice on IA No. 109587 of 2019 returnable within six weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER