

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109587/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109588/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 113552 of 2022 - APPLICATION FOR DELETING THE NAME OF
PROPOSED LR. NO.1 OF DECEASED APPELLANT NO.1))

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rao K R, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR
Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 109587 of 2019 and IA No. 113552 of 2022

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives nos. 2 to 4 of the deceased appellant no. 1 is allowed.

Application for deletion is allowed and the name of the proposed legal representatives no. 1 of the deceased appellant no. 1 is deleted from the array of the party.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)