

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tanya Raizada, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Notice be issued to petitioner no. 5(iv).

Service is already complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 20.03.2023.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

pm