

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the respondents on the ground that he is suffering from eye ailment, the proceedings are adjourned. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant present in the Court has no objection to the same.

The matter be listed in July, 2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)