

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3929/2009

SHANKARRAO (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR ALI (D) BY LRS. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR  
Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Parteek Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Evidently, some of the parties, who were appellants before the High Court in the appeal which was allowed by the High Court entailing dismissal of the suit, were deleted from the array of respondents in the present proceedings, at the instance of the present appellants.

When this fact was brought to the notice of the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, the learned counsel sought time to verify the position.

List the matter on 18.10.2023.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)